re-assembling, replacement of parts and spares, and all such expenditure 
deemed necessary for maintenance of facilities. 

16. Purchase Process 

A brief overview of the purchase process is given below. 

Price 
(including 

taxes) 

Process 

Up to 
Rs.25,000 

Purchase of goods up to the value of Rs. 25,000 (Rupees twenty-five 

thousand) only on each occasion may be made without inviting quotations or 
bids on the basis of a certificate to be recorded by the competent authority HOD 
/ Project Leader / Senior most available officer in-charge of Stores & Purchase 

Section) in the following format

[...]

“I ………………………………., am personally satisfied that these goods purchased 

areof the requisite quality and specifications and have been purchased from a 
reliable supplier at a reasonable price “. 

Signature 

Above Rs. 
25,000 to 

Rs. 2.5 
lakhs 

Purchase of goods costing above Rs. 25,000 (Rupees twenty-five thousand only) 
and up to Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakh and fifty thousand only) on each 

occasion may be made on the recommendations of a duly constituted Local 
Purchase Committee consisting of three members of an appropriate level as 
decided by the Head of the Department, including User/Indenter, of the level of 

Asst.